2025 Keene Charger Baseball Schedule

Date Opponent Teams
2/14 @ Mexia (scrimmage) Varsity
2/18 @Rio Vista JV/Varsity
2/20- 2/22  Rice Tournament Varsity
2/24 @ Blum Varsity
2/27-3/1 Itasca Tournament Varsity
2/27-3/1 Rice JV Tournament JV

3/6-3/8 Poolville Tournament Varsity
3/11 @ Hico JV/ Varsity
3/14 @ Covington Varsity
3/15 @ Venus JV/ Varsity
3/18 @ Frost JV/Varsity
3/21 VS Milford Varsity
3/25 VS Dallas Madison* Varsity/JV
3/28 @ Dallas Madison* JV/Varsity
4/1 @ Village Tech* JV/Varsity
4/4 VS Village Tech* Varsity/JV
4/8 VS Cedar Hill Trinity* Varsity/JV
4/11 @ Cedar Hill Trinity* JV/Varsity
4/15 @ Dallas Madison* JV/Varsity
4/18 VS Cedar Hill Trinity** Varsity/JV
4/22 @ Village Tech* JV/Varsity

Keene High School 404 Charger Drive Keene, TX 76059
VS- Home Game *District Game
@- Away Game  **Senior Night

Coaches: Head Coach: Caleb Johnson Ph.# 817-487-6613
Email:cjohnson@keeneisd.org

Assistant Coaches: Wes Knaub, Jeremie Parker
Superintendent: Ricky Stephens

Athletic Director: John McFarlin

H.S. Principal: Sandy Denning

Time
5:00
5:00/7:00
TBD

4:30

TBD

TBD

TBD
4:30/7:00
4:00
12:00/2:00
5:00/7:00
4:30
4:00/6:00
5:00/7:00
5:00/7:00
4:00/6:00
4:00/6:00
5:00/7:00
5:00/7:00
4:00/6:00
4:00/6:00

(817)774-5200



