2025 Keene Charger Baseball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Teams	Time
2/14	@ Mexia (scrimmage)	Varsity	5:00
2/18	@Rio Vista	JV/Varsity	5:00/7:00
2/20- 2/22	Rice Tournament	Varsity	TBD
2/24	@ Blum	Varsity	4:30
2/27-3/1	Itasca Tournament	Varsity	TBD
2/27-3/1	Rice JV Tournament	JV	TBD
3/6-3/8	Poolville Tournament	Varsity	TBD
3/11	@ Hico	JV/ Varsity	4:30/7:00
3/14	@ Covington	Varsity	4:00
3/15	@ Venus	JV/ Varsity	12:00/2:00
3/18	@ Frost	JV/Varsity	5:00/7:00
3/21	VS Milford	Varsity	4:30
3/25	VS Dallas Madison*	Varsity/JV	4:00/6:00
3/28	@ Dallas Madison*	JV/Varsity	5:00/7:00
4/1	@ Village Tech*	JV/Varsity	5:00/7:00
4/4	VS Village Tech*	Varsity/JV	4:00/6:00
4/8	VS Cedar Hill Trinity*	Varsity/JV	4:00/6:00
4/11	@ Cedar Hill Trinity*	JV/Varsity	5:00/7:00
4/15	@ Dallas Madison*	JV/Varsity	5:00/7:00
4/18	VS Cedar Hill Trinity**	Varsity/JV	4:00/6:00
4/22	@ Village Tech*	JV/Varsity	4:00/6:00

Keene High School 404 Charger Drive Keene, TX 76059 (817)774-5200

VS- Home Game *District Game @- Away Game **Senior Night

Coaches: Head Coach: Caleb Johnson Ph.# 817-487-6613

Email:cjohnson@keeneisd.org

Assistant Coaches: Wes Knaub, Jeremie Parker

Superintendent: Ricky Stephens Athletic Director: John McFarlin H.S. Principal: Sandy Denning